PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Catherine M. Verfaillie				10/05/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Katholieke Universiteit Leuven			
Street Address:	Minderbroederstraat 8A			
Internal Address:	Bus 5101			
City:	Leuven			
State/Country:	BELGIUM			
Postal Code:	3000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 13217		3217	052	
Application Number: 13217052 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(216)621-4072Phone:2166212234				
Phone: 2166212234				
Email: mrohan@tarolli.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Mel Rohan				
Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street				
Address Line 2: Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ATY-0015US		
NAME OF SUBMITTE			Mel Rohan	

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, paid or to be paid to CATHERINE M. VERFAILLIE, an individual, residing in Leuven, Belgium (the "undersigned"), the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN, an educational organization located in Belgium, (the "Assignee"), her entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and throughout the world, in the invention known as "Non-Static Suspension Culture of Cell Aggregates," (having Application No. 13/217,052; filed August 24, 2011), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefore, and in any and all reissue, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s), and in any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as it or they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Anne Brown, Registration No. 36,463 of TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.P., 1300 Bast Ninth Street, Suite 1700, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, U.S.A., power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the party on/the date opposite his name.

Date: Oct S 2011

Catherine M. Verfaille, an individual

NOCHRON

302698-1

RECORDED: 11/22/2011